Introduction
Preliminary comments and
safety precautions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Warranty and liability information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Safety precautions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Description
Catalog number identification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Catalog number example  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

and descriptions contained herein.
Safety precautions
All safety codes, safety standards, and/or regulations must be strictly observed
in the installation, operation, and maintenance of this device.
Description
Catalog number identification
The enclosed PXM/IQ catalog number provides a description
of the features provided with your device. The catalog number
is included on labels both on the shipping carton and on the
equipment enclosure.
The first set of characters identifies the type of monitoring device mounted
in the enclosure. (Refer to PXM 2000, IQ 250/260, or IQ 100 instruction
books IM02601001E, IB02601006E, or IM02601003E, respectively, for
detailed information on the
monitoring device.)
PXM2250MA65105 PXM 2250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
PXM2250MA65115 PXM 2250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI
PXM2250MA65145 PXM 2250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/4AO 4–20
PXM2260MA65105 PXM 2260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
PXM2260MA65115 PXM 2260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI
PXM2260MA65145 PXM 2260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/4AO 4–20
PXM2270MA65105 PXM 2270 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
PXM2270MA65115 PXM 2270 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI
PXM2270MA65145 PXM 2270 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/4AO 4–20
IQ250MA65100 IQ 250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
IQ250MA65110 IQ 250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI
IQ250MA65114 IQ 250 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI and 4AO
IQ260MA65100 IQ 260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
IQ260MA65110 IQ 260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI
IQ260MA65114 IQ 260 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/2DO and 2DI and 4AO
IQ150MA6511 IQ 150 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/Modbus®/KYZ Out
IQ150MA6512 IQ 150 Meter/Display 60 Hz 5A 90–265 Vac/Vdc
w/Ethernet/KYZ Out
ote: N The second character denotes the type of enclosure.
2
NEMA® 12 enclosure
3 NEMA 3R enclosure
4 NEMA 4X enclosure
ote: N The third character denotes additional features, when provided.
A None
B Control power transformer
Catalog number example
The catalog number PXM2250MA65105-2B denotes a PXM2250MA65105
monitoring device mounted in a NEMA 12 enclosure with a control power
transformer.
 CAUTION
COMPLETELY READ AND UNDERSTAND THE MATERIAL
PRESENTED IN THIS DOCUMENT BEFORE ATTEMPTING
INSTALLATION, OPERATION, OR APPLICATION OF THE
EQUIPMENT. IN ADDITION, ONLY QUALIFIED PERSONS
SHOULD BE PERMITTED TO PERFORM ANY WORK
ASSOCIATED WITH THE EQUIPMENT. ANY WIRING
INSTRUCTIONS PRESENTED IN THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE
FOLLOWED PRECISELY. FAILURE TO DO SO COULD CAUSE
PERMANENT EQUIPMENT DAMAGE.
 CAUTION
REFER ALSO TO IQ DEVICE INSTRUCTION BOOKS. REFER TO
INSTRUCTION BOOK IM02601001E IF YOUR ENCLOSURE IS
EQUIPPED WITH A PXM 2000. REFER TO INSTRUCTION BOOK
IB02601006E IF YOUR ENCLOSURE IS EQUIPPED WITH AN IQ
250/260. REFER TO INSTRUCTION BOOK IM02601003E IF YOUR
ENCLOSURE IS EQUIPPED WITH AN IQ 100.
3

Enclosed meter
EATON CORPORATION www.eaton.com
Table 1. IQ 260 Catalog Numbering System
Example: IQ260MA65110-2B
                                                                                 IQ     260     M   A      6    5    1    1    0  -   2     B
Model
250 = Energy meter
260 = Power quality meter
Meter Type
M = Meter (with integral display)
Frequency
6 = 60 Hz system
Current Input
5 = 5 amp secondary
I/O 2:
(See Chapter 7 for I/O Card Specifications)
0 = None
4 = 4 analog outputs—4–20 mA
Enclosure Rating
2 = NEMA 12
3 = NEMA 3R
4 = NEMA 4X
Supplied with CPT
A = No CPT
B = Installed CPT for installations
 above 256 Vac
I/O Slot 1:
(See Chapter 7 for I/O Card Specifications)
0 = None
1 = 2 relay outputs/2 status inputs
Power Supply
1 = Universal, (90–265) Vac
at 50/60 Hz or (100–370) Vdc
IQ Power Quality Meter with 60 Hz system, 5 amp secondary,
90–265 Vac/100–370 Vdc power supply, 2 relay outputs/2 status
inputs, I/O Card in card slot 1 and no card in slot 2, NEMA 12
enclosure, control power transformer.
Table 2. IQ 150 Catalog Numbering System
Example: IQ150MA6511-2B
IQ 150 Energy Meter with 60 Hz system, 5 amp secondary,
90–265 Vac/100–370 Vdc power supply, RS-485 Modbus and KYZ
pulse output, NEMA 12 enclosure, control power transformer.
                                                                                      IQ   150     M   A     6    5    1    1  -    2    B
Model
150 = Energy meter
Meter Type
M = Meter (with integral display)
Frequency
6 = 60 Hz System
Current Input
5 = 5 amp secondary
Enclosure Rating
2 = NEMA 12
3 = NEMA 3R
4 = NEMA 4X
Supplied with CPT
A = No CPT
B = Installed CPT for installations
 above 265 Vac
Communication
1 = RS-485 Modbus and KYZ pulse output RTU
2 = RJ45 Modbus TCP and KYZ pulse output
Power Supply
1 = Universal, (90–265) Vac
at 50/60 Hz or (100–370) Vdc
7
Instructional Leafl et IL03300001E
Eff ective December  2011
Enclosed meter
EATON CORPORATION www.eaton.com
Table 3. Power Xpert Meter Catalog Numbering System
                                                                              PXM   2260    M   A      6   5     1    1    5   -     2    B
Model
2250 = Energy meter
2260 = Power quality meter
2270 = Power quality
 plus meter
Meter Type
M = Meter (with integral display)
Frequency
6 = 60 Hz System
Current Input
5 = 5 amp secondary
I/O 2:
(See Chapter 7 for I/O Card Specifications)
5 = Power Xpert Meter 2000 Gateway Card
Enclosure Rating
2 = NEMA 12
3 = NEMA 3R
4 = NEMA 4X
Supplied with CPT
A = No CPT
B = Installed CPT for installations
 above 265 Vac
I/O Slot 1:
(See Chapter 7 for I/O Card Specifications)
0 = None
1 = 2 relay outputs/2 status inputs
4 = 4 analog outputs—4–20 mA
Power Supply
1 = Universal, (90–265) Vac
 at 50/60 Hz or (100–370) Vdc
Example: PXM2260MA65115-2B
PXM 2260 Meter with 60 Hz system, 5 amp secondary, 90–265
Vac/100–370 Vdc Power Supply, 2 relay outputs/2 status inputs,
I/O Card in slot 1 and standard Power Xpert Meter 2000 Gateway
Card in slot 2, NEMA 12 enclosure, control power transformer.
8
Instructional Leafl et IL03300001E
Eff ective December  2011
Enclosed meter
EATON CORPORATION www.eaton.com
Pertains to Models PXM2250MA65115, PXM2260MA65115,
PXM2270MA65115,  IQ250MA65110, IQ250MA65114,
IQ260MA65110, IQ260MA65114 I/O
Inputs (I1, I2)
Status
 Inputs
S
tatu
s
Common (C)
Relay Contacts
NO
NC
C
NO
NC
C
C
I2
I1
NO
NC
C1
2
V Loop
–    +
For Wet